

Our Lady of the Angels' Schedule of Fees and Levies 2023

		Per year	Per Term
One Child	School Fees	\$1,640.00	\$410.00
	Capital Levy	\$725.00	\$181.25
	P&F Levy	\$70.00	\$17.50
	Student Levy	\$550.00	\$137.50
	Total	\$2,985.00	\$746.25
Two Children	School Fees	\$2624.00	\$656.00
	Capital Levy	\$725.00	\$181.25
	P&F Levy	\$70.00	\$17.50
	Student Levy	\$1,100.00	\$275.00
	Total	\$4519.00	\$1129.75
Three Children	School Fees	\$3200.00	\$800.00
	Capital Levy	\$725.00	\$181.25
	P&F Levy	\$70.00	\$17.50
	Student Levy	\$1,650.00	\$412.50
	Total	\$5645.00	\$1,411.25
Four Children	School Fees	\$3528.00	\$882.00
	Capital Levy	\$725.00	\$181.25
	P&F Levy	\$70.00	\$17.50
	Student Levy	\$2,200.00	\$550.00
	Total	\$6523.00	\$1,630.75
Additional	Prep Resource Levy	1st Term Only	\$175.00
Compulsory Levies	Year 1 Resource Levy	1st Term Only	\$50.00
	Year 2 Resource Levy	1st Term Only	\$50.00
	Year 3 Resource Levy	1st Term Only	\$50.00
	Years 4-6 Resource Levy	1st Term Only	\$20.00
	Years 4-6 Sports Levy	1st Term Only	\$55.00
	Years 4-6 1:1 Laptop Program	Per Term	\$50.00
Camp	\$300 for students in Years 5 & 6 attending Camp. Camp fees are charged on the school fee account in the term camp is attended.		
Discount	Available if paying annual fees by due date in Term 1		
1 Child			\$100.00
2 Children			\$150.00
3 Children			\$200.00
4 Children			\$225.00
	Tax Deductable Voluntary Contributions		
	Voluntary Building Fund	\$50 per term	\$200 per year
	Voluntary Library Fund	\$25 per term	\$100 per year

Explanation of Fees and Levies

School Fees	School Fees assist in covering costs associated with the everyday operations and running costs of our school. In addition, they cover the Archdiocesan Education Levy paid to the Brisbane Archdiocese by all BCE Schools. Together with government funding, this provides for staffing and the functioning of all BCE schools, offices and service centres.	
Capital Levy	This levy is NOT tax deductable. It is a compulsory levy used to assist the school in financing loans associated with our building programs. It also covers regular maintenance and upkeep of all our school facilities.	
P&F Levy	The levy ensures that there is an equitable contribution of all families to the activities of the P&F in support of our school. It, combined with monies raised through P&F fundraising events, finances initiatives that aid the development of facilities and resources of the school.	
Student Levy	Covers the cost of technology resources and their maintenance, student activities including transport costs, incidental costs associated with photocopy maintenance and consumables eg: paper, tissues, hand soap.	
Resource Levy	This levy covers a variety of costs associated with the education of our students. Such costs include classroom and subject specific resources and materials.	
Voluntary Building and Library Funds		